

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

AMENDMENTS

The Carriage by Air Act 1961 (c. 27)

1. In section 5(3) for “sub-sections (2) and (3) of section seventy-two of the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland), 1958” substitute “paragraphs (3) and (4) of Article 72 of the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Carriage of Goods by Road Act 1965 (c. 37)

2. In section 7(2)(b) for “sub-sections (2) to (4) of section 72 of the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “paragraphs (3) to (5) of Article 72 of the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Agriculture Act 1967 (c. 22)

3. In Schedule 3, in paragraph 12(d), for “Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Land Registration Act (Northern Ireland) 1970 (c. 18)

4. In section 53(1) for “the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

5. In paragraph 14 of Schedule 5 for “the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Water and Sewerage Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1973 (NI 2)

6. In Article 57A(4) for “the Limitation Acts (Northern Ireland) 1958 to 1982” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Defective Premises (Northern Ireland) Order 1975 (NI 9)

7. In Article 3(5) for “the Limitation Acts (Northern Ireland) 1958 and 1964” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Animals (Northern Ireland) Order 1976 (NI 13)

8. In Article 12 for “the Limitation Acts (Northern Ireland) 1958 and 1964” substitute “the Limitation Acts (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

The Fair Employment (Northern Ireland) Act 1976 (c. 25)

9. In section 30(3) for “the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Rates (Northern Ireland) Order 1977 (NI 28)

10. In Article 32(8) for “section 8 of the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “Article 4 of the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Merchant Shipping Act 1979 (c. 39)

11. In paragraph 7 of Part II of Schedule 3 for “section 72(2) and (3) of the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “Article 72(3) and (4) of the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Administration of Estates (Northern Ireland) Order 1979 (NI 14)

12. In Article 36(2) for “the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Domestic Proceedings (Northern Ireland) Order 1980 (NI 5)

13. In paragraph 1(b) of Schedule 1 for “the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Merchant Shipping (Liner Conference) Act 1982 (c. 37)

14. In section 8(4) for “the Statute of Limitations Act (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

15. In section 8(4)(a) for “section 2” substitute “Article 73”.

16. In section 8(4)(b) for “section 50(1)” substitute “Article 48(1)”.

The Family Law (Miscellaneous Provisions)(Northern Ireland) Order 1984 (NI 14)

17. In Article 4(9) for “the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

The Foreign Limitation Periods (Northern Ireland) Order 1985 (NI 5)

18. In Article 2(2) for “the Statute of Limitations (Northern Ireland) 1958” substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.

19. In Article 3(3) for “section 2” substitute “Article 73” and for “Statute of Limitations” where it twice appears substitute “the Limitation (Northern Ireland) Order 1989”.